# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harman Becker Automotive Systems - Wavemakers, Inc.	10/24/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QNX Software Systems (Wavemakers), Inc.		
Street Address:	134 Abbott Street, Suite 302		
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6B 2K4		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13223863	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 3128403266

Email: lhedl@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joseph S. Hanasz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 2: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14295-555 (38789-US-CNT)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph S. Hanasz

Total Attachments: 2

source=555 Change of Name#page1.tif source=555 Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026894 FRAME: 0486 40 00 13223



# BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT FORM 5

# **Certificate of Amendment**

### QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS (WAVEMAKERS), INC.

I hereby certify that the articles of the above-mentioned corporation were amended:

- under section 16 of the Business Corporations Act to change the name of the corporation in accordance with the attached notice.
- \_ under section 30 of the Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment.
- X under section 179 of the Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment.
- \_ under section 194 of the Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Reorganization.
- under section 195 of the Business Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles of Arrangement.

Corporate Access Number:32008 Date:2006-11-01

Registrar of Corporations

PATENT REEL: 026894 FRAME: 0487



## **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT (SECTION 30 OR 179) FORM 5-01 CLAUSES MODIFICATRICES DES STATUTS CONSTITUTIFS LOI SUR LES SOCIÉTÉS PAR ACTIONS DU YUKON (ARTICLE 30 OU 179) FORMULAIRE 5-01

1. NAME OF CORPORATION /	DENOMINATION SOCIALE:		
HARMAN BECKER AUT	TOMOTIVE SYSTEMS - W	AVEMAKERS, INC.	
2. CORPORATE ACCESS HUMI	BER / NUMÉRO D'ENREGISTRE	MENT:	
30222			
3. THE ANTICLES OF THE ABO LA MODIFICATION DES STAT	VE NAMED CORPORATION ARE UTS DE LA SOCIÉTÉ SUSMENT	AMENDED PURSUANT TO A	A COURT ORDER: ORDONNANCE DE LA COUR :
[	YES/OU	NO/NON	
4.THE ARTICLES OF THE ABOVE LES STATUTS DE LA SOCIÉT	/E NAMED CORPORATION ARE TÉ SUSMENTIONNÉE SONT AIN	AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: SI MODIFIÉS :	
The name of the Corpora	ation be changed to:		
QNX Software Systems	(Wavemakers), Inc.	•	
and Part 1 of the Articles	of the Corporation be ame	inded eccordingly	
		accordingly.	
			Children to the proper proper
			FILED
			- NOV - 4 000¢
			LNOV -1 2006
DATE / DATE			DEPUTY REGISTRAR
	SIGNATURE / SIGNATU	^	TITLE / HORECORPORATIONS
2006/10/24	Edion	C. Johns	- Director
			<del></del>

Personal information contained on this form is collected under the *Business Corporations Act* and will be used to compile a public registry. For further information, contact the Manager, Corporate Affairs at (867) 667-5226, toll free within Yukon 1-800-661-0408.

Les renseignements personnels contenus dans ce document sont recuellis en vertu de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions et seront utilisés afin d'établir un registre public. Pour plus de renseignements, veullez communiquer avec le directeur, Entreprises, associations et ocopératives, au (867) 667-5225, ou sans trais au Yukon au 1-800-661-0408.

YGCOOGGET REV 100000

RECORDED: 09/13/2011

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026894 FRAME: 0488